GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2589
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011

SHGS
Roy Shri Mahendra Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Self Help Group linked with the Pandyan Grama Bank as on 31 January, 2010 and as of now;

(b) the details of the gold loan and total advances excluding gold loan given by the said bank during the last three years and the current financial year; and

(c) the details of the priority sector lending by the said bank during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a): As reported by Indian Overseas Bank, the sponsor bank of Pandyan Grama Bank, the Number of SHGs linked with Pandyan
Grama Bank as on 31 January, 2010(cumulative) was 108,158 and as on 28.2.2011(cumulative) it was 115,701.

(b): The details of the Gold Loan and total advances excluding gold loan given by Pandyan Grama Bank during last three years and current year(upto 28.2.11) is as under:

(Rs in Lakh)

Particulars 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 (upto 28.2.11)

Gold Loans 126953 166499 229469 219523

Total advances 24159 31683 32542 29984
(excluding Gold
Loan)

(c): The details of Priority Sector Lending by Pandyan Grama Bank during the last 3 years and current year (upto 28.2.11) is as under:-

(Rs in Lakh)

Particulars 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 (upto 28.2.11

Total Priority 136865 185446 251145 235420
Advances
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